The Mammoth Site of Hot Springs, SD Scholarship Application

The Mammoth Site is a Non-Profit Paleontological Museum and Education Center in Hot Springs, SD. The Mammoth Site of Hot Springs, SD, will award a \$1,000 scholarship to a Fall River High School Senior pursuing a post-secondary education, including Trade Schools. This scholarship is available to any High School Senior residing in Fall River County.

To be eligible for the scholarship, you must meet all of the following criteria:

- Be a Legal US Citizen
- Be a High School Senior attending a High School in Fall River County
- Be accepted into a Post-Secondary Institution, including a Trade School
- Submit a Fully Completed Application, which is received no later than March 31st
- Include One Letter of Recommendation from a Teacher or Administrator

Completed Applications must be sent to:

The Mammoth Site Attn: Presston Gabel PO Box 692 Hot Springs, SD 57747

Other Terms and Conditions: All eligibility requirements must be met. If selected as a recipient, I consent to release my name and photo to the public and/or social media. Scholarship applicants will be notified by mail or phone of scholarship decisions and the scholarship payment process. All decisions by the committee are final.

Please Print or Type:	
Legal Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone: High School Attended and	I GPA:
Post-Secondary School where Candidate has been Accepted:	
Student Signature:	Date:

Your application will be evaluated in the following areas:

- 1. Essay (Short 5 Paragraph Essay)
 - a. Describe how The Mammoth Site has impacted your life.
 - b. Tell us how The Mammoth Site has helped you in your education or how what you have learned from The Mammoth Site will help you in your post-secondary education.
- 2. As a Non-Profit 501(c)(3) The Mammoth Site believes in giving back to the community. To show your contributions to your community, please include a summary of your school, extracurricular, civic, religious, volunteer work, and special interest activities.